
Service Helper Schedule
If you cant make your scheduled time - PLEASE FIND A REPLACEMENT 

and contact the church office! Thank You! (262-644-8890)
SUBJECT TO CHANGE! 

Date Time Event Recording PPT Clicker Greeter(s) Usher(s) Name Communion Server Communion Guild

Wednesday, March 20, 2024 4:00pm Mid-wk #6 Corrine Seidel Russ Geiger Pat Bouton John Wollman

Wednesday, March 20, 2024 6:30pm Mid-wk #6 Gavin Balkevich Sue Golisch Bob Stuettgen

Thursday, March 21, 2024 6:30pm Communion Robert Taylor Michelle Pace Michelle Pace John Stern Scott Meissner, Jeff Rauh Betty Vollrath

Sunday, March 24, 2024 7:45am Communion Evan Swart Mike & Linda Ritger Harold Eick & Dave Otte Tom Selle, Russ Geiger Linda Korbar

Sunday, March 24, 2024 10:30am Communion Harley Berndt Sue Gohlke, Marlene Miller John & Al Retzlaff Bob Stuettgen, Jerry Wetherall Terri Garbers

Thursday, March 28, 2024 4:00pm Maundy Thurs/Comm Corrine Seidel Al Schulz Pat Bouton John Wollman & Harold Eick Russ Geiger, Terry Enderle Lois Krueger

Thursday, March 28, 2024 6:30pm Maundy Thurs/Comm Robert Taylor Randy & Dawn Geier Tom Selle & Bob Stuettgen Carl Garbers, Jim Volkmann Karen Blank

Friday, March 29, 2024 1:30pm Good Friday Corrine Seidel Russ Geiger Jack & Melissa Mier Tom Theusch

Friday, March 29, 2024 6:30pm Good Friday Gavin Balkevich The Balkevich Family Chris & Gavin Balkevich

Sunday, March 31, 2024 6:30am Easter - Sunrise Robert Taylor Jim Volkmann Marshal & Lisa Jutz, Summer Cecil Marshal Jutz

Sunday, March 31, 2024 9:00am Easter Festival Al Schulz The Hawkins Family Dave Otte

Sunday, March 31, 2024 10:30am Easter - Sunrise Elizabeth Kohler Terry & Nancy Enderle Bob Stuettgen

Thursday, April 4, 2024 6:30pm WELS Connection Corrine Seidel Michelle Pace Harold & Joan Meissner John Stern

Sunday, April 7, 2024 7:45am WELS Connection Robert Taylor Dawn Brion Don Guerndt

Sunday, April 7, 2024 10:30am WELS Connection Carter Kroupa Ken & Sandy Peters Ken Peters & Colin Kroupa

Thursday, April 11, 2024 6:30pm Communion Robert Taylor Corrine Seidel Randy & Dawn Geier Karl Mathiak & Tom Theusch Scott Meissner, Jeff Rauh Helena Mathiak

Sunday, April 14, 2024 7:45am Communion Russ Geiger Parker Brown Dave Otte & Marshal Jutz Parker Brown, Jim Volkmann Sue Kohl

Sunday, April 14, 2024 10:30am Communion Cole Berndt Eric & Alyson Fluegge Al Retzlaff & Bob Stuettgen Eric Fluegge, Jerry Wetherall Sue Golisch

Thursday, April 18, 2024 6:30pm Kids Sermon Corrine Seidel Michelle Pace Tom Altenburg Jim Kunz

Sunday, April 21, 2024 7:45am Kids Sermon Parker Brown Tom & Laurel Wolf & Family Tom Selle

Sunday, April 21, 2024 10:30am Kids Sermon Colin Saegert Barb Quill Chris & Gavin Balkevich

Thursday, April 25, 2024 6:30pm Communion Robert Taylor Corrine Seidel Pat Bouton John Wollman & Karl Mathiak Scott Meissner, Jeff Rauh Lou Mizgalski

Sunday, April 28, 2024 7:45am Communion Jim Volkmann Rick & Sue Kohl Harold Eick & Don Guerndt John Retzlaff, Tom Selle Dianne Retzlaff

Sunday, April 28, 2024 10:30am Communion Harley Berndt Carl & Terri Garbers Chris & Gavin Balkevich Terry Enderle, Bob Stuettgen Carol Moehr

Thursday, May 2, 2024 6:30pm WELS Connection Corrine Seidel Michelle Pace Jerry & Nancy Kabalowsky John Stern

Sunday, May 5, 2024 7:45am WELS Connection Evan Swart The Swart Family Dave Otte & Marshal Jutz

Sunday, May 5, 2024 10:30am CONFIRMATION Elizabeth Kohler Darlene Scott Ken Peters & Bob Stuettgen

Thursday, May 9, 2024 6:30pm Communion Robert Taylor Corrine Seidel Randy & Dawn Geier Tom Theusch Scott Meissner, Jeff Rauh Elaine Gossfeld

Sunday, May 12, 2024 7:45am Communion Al Schulz Russ & Nancy Geiger Tom Selle & Mike Ritger Russ Geiger, Jim Volkmann Nancy Geiger

Sunday, May 12, 2024 10:30am Communion Gavin Balkevich Eric & Alyson Fluegge Al & John Retzlaff Carl Garbers, Eric Fluegge Terri Garbers

Thursday, May 16, 2024 6:30pm Kids Sermon Corrine Seidel Michelle Pace Michelle Pace Jim Kunz

Sunday, May 19, 2024 7:45am Kids Sermon Robert Taylor Jack & Melissa Mier Marshal Jutz

Sunday, May 19, 2024 10:30am Kids Sermon Colin Kroupa Sue Gohlke, Marlene Miller Chris & Gavin Balkevich

Summer Schedule begins

3/20/2024



Service Helper Schedule
If you cant make your scheduled time - PLEASE FIND A REPLACEMENT 

and contact the church office! Thank You! (262-644-8890)
SUBJECT TO CHANGE! 

Date Time Event Recording PPT Clicker Greeter(s) Usher(s) Name Communion Server Communion Guild

Thursday, February 1, 2024 6:30pm WELS Connection Robert Taylor Corrine Seidel Pat Bouton John Wollman

Sunday, February 4, 2024 7:45am WELS Connection Russ Geiger The Hawkins Family Marshal Jutz

Sunday, February 4, 2024 10:30am WELS Connection Harley Berndt Ken & Sandy Peters Bob Stuettgen

Thursday, February 8, 2024 6:30pm Communion Corrine Seidel Michelle Pace Randy & Dawn Geier Karl Mathiak & Jim Kunz Scott Meissner, Jeff Rauh Helena Mathiak

Sunday, February 11, 2024 7:45am Communion Al Schulz Tom & Laurel Wolf & Family Dave Otte & Harold Eick Parker Brown, Russ Geiger Nancy Geiger

Sunday, February 11, 2024 10:30am Communion Colin Saegert Barb Quill John & Al Retzlaff Bob Stuettgen, Glenn Blank Karen Blank

Wednesday, February 14, 2024 4:00pm Ash Wed/Comm Corrine Seidel Russ Geiger Chuck & Betty Vollrath Tom Theusch & John Wollman Terry Enderle, John Retzlaff Dianne Retzlaff

Wednesday, February 14, 2024 6:30pm Ash Wed/Comm Alexis Gerlach Harold & Joan Meissner Don Guerndt & Marshal Jutz Jim Volkmann, Jerry Wetherall Sue Golisch

Thursday, February 15, 2024 6:30pm Kids Sermon Robert Taylor Corrine Seidel Tom Altenburg Jim Kunz

Sunday, February 18, 2024 7:45am Kids Sermon Jim Volkmann Al & Nancy Schulz Tom Selle

Sunday, February 18, 2024 10:30am Kids Sermon Elizabeth Kohler Carl & Terri Garbers Ken Peters & Colin Kroupa

Wednesday, February 21, 2024 4:00pm Mid-wk #2 Corrine Seidel Al Schulz Lois Krueger Bob Stuettgen

Wednesday, February 21, 2024 6:30pm Mid-wk #2 Robert Taylor The Balkevich Family Chris & Gavin Balkevich

Thursday, February 22, 2024 6:30pm Communion Robert Taylor Corrine Seidel Jerry & Nancy Kabalowsky Tom Theusch & Jim Kunz Scott Meissner, Jeff Rauh Lou Mizgalski

Sunday, February 25, 2024 7:45am KML Choir Corrine Seidel Russ Geiger Jim & Stephanie Volkmann Dave Otte & Marshal Jutz

Sunday, February 25, 2024 10:30am KML Choir Colin Kroupa Tina, Carter & Colin Kroupa Bob Stuettgen & Chris Balkevich

Wednesday, February 28, 2024 4:00pm Mid-wk #3 Corrine Seidel Al Schulz Pat Bouton John Wollman

Wednesday, February 28, 2024 6:30pm Mid-wk #3 Alexis Gerlach Sue Golisch Jim Kunz

Thursday, February 29, 2024 6:30pm WELS Connection Robert Taylor Michelle Pace Jerry & Kris Wetherall Karl Mathiak

Sunday, March 3, 2024 7:45am WELS Connection Evan Swart The Swart Family Harold Eick & Dave Otte

Sunday, March 3, 2024 10:30am WELS Connection Cole Berndt Darlene Scott Chris & Gavin Balkevich

Wednesday, March 6, 2024 4:00pm Mid-wk #4 Corrine Seidel Harley Berndt Elaine Gossfeld Tom Theusch

Wednesday, March 6, 2024 6:30pm Mid-wk #4 Carter Kroupa The Kroupa Family Ken Peters & Colin Kroupa

Thursday, March 7, 2024 6:30pm Communion Robert Taylor Alexis Gerlach Randy & Dawn Geier John Wollman & Tom Theusch Scott Meissner, Jeff Rauh Elaine Gossfeld

Sunday, March 10, 2024 7:45am Communion Russ Geiger Russ & Nancy Geiger Tom Selle & Mike Ritger Jim Volkmann, Parker Brown? Sue Kohl

Sunday, March 10, 2024 10:30am Communion Gavin Balkevich Terry & Nancy Enderle Bob Stuettgen & Chris Balkevich Eric Fluegge, Terry Enderle Nancy Enderle

Wednesday, March 13, 2024 4:00pm Mid-wk #5 Corrine Seidel Bob Stuettgen Al & Nancy Schulz Al Retzlaff

Wednesday, March 13, 2024 6:30pm Mid-wk #5 Elizabeth Kohler The Balkevich Family Chris & Gavin Balkevich

Thursday, March 14, 2024 6:30pm Kids Sermon Robert Taylor Corrine Seidel Pat Bouton Karl Mathiak

Sunday, March 17, 2024 7:45am Kids Sermon Jim Volkmann John & Dianne Retzlaff Don Guerndt

Sunday, March 17, 2024 10:30am Kids Sermon Carter Kroupa Jim & Lisa Kunz Jim Kunz & Colin Kroupa
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